

GPSR Label for : Complete set - barrel refrigerator, cup-fridge (can be) - incl. cabinet column and compensator cock

Product Name: Complete set - barrel refrigerator, cup-fridge (can be) - incl. cabinet column and compensator cock
Product ID: 9481
Variation Number: NEW-8857
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications:
Size: Carbonic acid bottle 2.0 kg, beer hose 1.5 m, CO2 hose 1.5 m
Material: metal, plastic
Intended Use: Beer tap for private or commercial use, ideal for garden parties or events
Safety Information & Warnings: Please note the safety instructions for handling CO2 bottles. These must not be stored in direct sunlight and must be transported only in upright position.
Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry and well-ventilated place, away from heat sources and direct sunlight.
Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.

(NL) Productspecificaties:
Maat: Koolzuurfles 2,0 kg, bierslang 1,5 m, CO2 slang 1,5 m
Materiaal: metaal, kunststof
Beoogd gebruik: Bierkraan voor privé of commercieel gebruik, ideaal voor tuinevenementen
Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Let op de veiligheidsinstructies voor het hanteren van CO2-flessen. Deze mogen niet in direct zonlicht worden bewaard en mogen alleen rechtop worden vervoerd.
Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een koele, droge en goed geventileerde plaats, weg van warmtebronnen en direct zonlicht.
Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.

(CS) Specifikace produktu:
Velikost: Láhev s kyselinou uhlovou 2,0 kg, pivní hadice 1,5 m, CO2 hadice 1,5 m
Materiál: kov, plast
Předpokládané použití: Pivní kohoutek pro soukromé nebo komerční použití, ideální pro zahradní večírky nebo akce
Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Vezměte prosím na vědomí bezpečnostní pokyny pro manipulaci s lahvičkami CO2. Nesmí být skladovány v přímém slunečním světle a musí být přepravovány pouze ve svislé poloze.
Pokyny k uskladnění: Uchovávejte na chladném, suchém a dobře větraném místě, mimo tepelné zdroje a přímé sluneční světlo.
Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.

(RO) Specificații produs:
Mărime: Sticlă de acid carbonic 2,0 kg, furtun de bere 1,5 m, furtun de CO2 1,5 m
Material: metal, plastic
Utilizare intenționată: Bere pentru uz privat sau comercial, ideală pentru petreceri sau evenimente în grădina
Informații de siguranță și avertismente: Va rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de siguranță pentru manipularea flaconelor de CO2. Acestea nu trebuie păstrate în lumină directă a soarelui și trebuie transportate numai în poziție verticală.
Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc răcoros, uscat și bine ventilat, departe de sursele de căldură și de lumina directă a soarelui.
Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.

(DE) Produktspezifikationen:
Größe: Kohlensäure Flasche 2.0 kg, Bierschlauch 1,5 m, CO2 Schlauch 1,5 m
Material: Metall, Kunststoff
Vorgesehene Verwendung: Bierzapfanlage für den privaten oder gewerblichen Gebrauch, ideal für Gartenpartys oder Veranstaltungen
Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Bitte beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise zur Handhabung von CO2-Flaschen. Diese dürfen nicht in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung gelagert werden und sind nur in aufrechter Position zu transportieren.
Lagerungshinweise: An einem kühlen, trockenen und gut belüfteten Ort lagern, fern von Wärmequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.

(FI) Tuotetiedot:
Koko: Hiilihapppullo 2,0 kg, olutta letku 1,5 m, CO2 letku 1,5 m
Materiaali: metalli, muovi
Tarkoitettu käyttö: Oluen naututtaminen yksityiseen tai kaupalliseen käyttöön, ihteelliseen puutarhajuhlisiin tai tapahtumiin
Turvallisuustiedot: Jos varoitukset: Huomioi CO2-pullojen käsittelyn turvallisuusohjeet. Niitä ei saa varastoida suorassa auringonvalossa, ja ne on kuljetettava vain pystyasennossa.
Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa ja hyvin tuuletetussa paikassa, kaukana lämmönlähteistä ja suoraan auringonvalosta.
Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.

(SL) Specifikacije izdelka:
Velikost: Steklenica z ogljikovo kislino 2,0 kg, cev za pivo 1,5 m, cev za CO2 1,5 m
Material: kovina, plastična
Predvidena uporaba: Pivska pipa za zasebno ali komercialno uporabo, idealna za vrtno zabavo ali prireditve
Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Prosimo, upoštevajte varnostna navodila za ravnanje s plastenkami CO2. Ne shranjujte jih na neposredni sončni svetlobi in jih smete prevažati le v pokončnem položaju.
Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na hladnem, suhem in dobro prezračenem mestu, stran od virov toplote in neposredne sončne svetlobe.
Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.

(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda:
Velicina: Boca ugljikovog dioksida 2,0 kg, cijev za pivo 1,5 m, cijev za CO2 1,5 m
Materijal: Metal, plastika
Predvidjena uporaba: Postrojenje za točenje piva za privatnu ili komercijalnu upotrebu, idealno za zabavu u vrtu ili događaje
Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Molimo vas da obratite pažnju na sigurnosne upute za rukovanje bocama s CO2. Ne smiju se skladištiti na izravnom sunčevom svjetlu i mogu se prevoziti samo u uspravnom položaju.
Upute za skladištenje: Skladištiti na hladnom, suhom i dobro ventiliranom mjestu, daleko od izvora topline i izravnog sunčevog svjetla.
Skladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.

(FR) Spécifications du produit:
Taille: Bouteille d'acide carbonique 2,0 kg, tuyau de bière 1,5 m, tuyau de CO2 1,5 m
Matériau: métal, plastique
Utilisation prévue: Robinet de bière pour usage privé ou commercial, idéal pour les fêtes ou événements de jardin
Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Veuillez noter les instructions de sécurité pour la manipulation des bouteilles de CO2. Ceux-ci ne doivent pas être stockés en plein soleil et ne doivent être transportés qu'en position verticale.
Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé, loin des sources de chaleur et du soleil direct.
Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.

(SV) Produktspecificationer:
Storlek: Kolsyra flaska 2,0 kg, oislang 1,5 m, CO2 slang 1,5 m
Material: Metall, plast
Avsedd användning: Öl kraan för privat eller kommersiell användning, idealisk för trädgårdsfester eller evenemang
Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Observera säkerhetsinstruktionerna för hantering av CO2-flaskor. Dessa får inte lagras i direkt solljus och måste transporteras endast i upprätt läge.
Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara i en sval, torr och välventilerad plats, bort från värmekällor och direkt solljus.
Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produktsäkerhetsförordning.

(SK) Špecifikácie produktu:
Veľkosť: Uhlíková kyselina fľaša 2,0 kg, pivo hadice 1,5 m, CO2 hadice 1,5 m
Materiál: kov, plast
Určené použitie: Pivný kohútik pre súkromné alebo komerčné použitie, ideálny pre záhradné večierky alebo udalosti
Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Upozorňujeme, že bezpečnostné pokyny pre manipuláciu s CO2 fľašami. Tieto nesmú byť uložené v priamom slnečnom svetle a musia byť prepravované iba vo vzpriamenej polohe.
Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávať v chladnom, suchom a dobre vetranom mieste, ďaleko od zdrojov tepla a priameho slnečného žiarenia.
Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.

(LT) Produkto specifikacijos:
Dydis: Karboninės rūgšties butelis 2,0 kg, alaus žarna 1,5 m, CO2 šiltnė 1,5 m
Medžiaga: metalas, plastikas
Numatytas naudojimas: Alaus čiaupas skirtas asmeniniam arba komerciniam naudojimui, idealus dos vakarėliams arba renginiams
Saugumo informacija ir įspėjimai: Prašome atkreipti dėmesį į saugos instrukcijas, kaip tvarkyti CO2 butelius. Jais reikia laikytis tik saulėje, o tik vertikaliai.
Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikyti vėsioje, sausioje ir gerai vėdinamoje vietoje, toliu nuo šilumos šaltinių ir tiesioginio saulės spindulių.
Atitiktis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produktų saugos reglamentą.

(ES) Especificaciones del producto:
Tamaño: botella de ácido carbonico 2,0 kg, manguera de cerveza 1,5 m, manguera de CO2 1,5 m
Material: metal, plástico
Uso previsto: Grifo de cerveza para uso privado o comercial, ideal para fiestas o eventos de jardín
Información de seguridad y advertencias: Tenga en cuenta las instrucciones de seguridad para el manejo de botellas de CO2. Estos no deben ser almacenados a la luz solar directa y deben ser transportados sólo en posición vertical.
Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar fresco, seco y bien ventilado, lejos de fuentes de calor y luz solar directa.
Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.

(DA) Produktspecificationer:
Størrelse: Kulsyreflaske 2,0 kg, ølslang 1,5 m, CO2 slang 1,5 m
Materiale: metal, plast
Påtenkt anvendelse: Øl tap til privat eller kommerciel brug, ideelt for havefester eller begivenheder
Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Bemærk venligst sikkerhedsanvisningerne for håndtering af CO2-flasker. Disse må ikke opbevares i direkte sollys og må kun transporteres i stående stilling.
Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares i et køligt, tørt og ventileret sted, væk fra varmekilder og direkte sollys.
Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produktsikkerhedsforordning.

(HU) Termékleírások:
Mért: Szénsav üveg 2,0 kg, söröntő 1,5 m, CO2 tömlő 1,5 m
Anyag: fém, műanyag
Tervezett felhasználás: Sörsap magán vagy kereskedelmi használatra, ideális a kerti felel vagy események számára
Biztonsági információk és figyelmeztetések: Kérjük, vegye figyelembe a CO2 palackok kezeléséhez szükséges biztonsági utasításokat. Ezek nem tárolhatók közvetlen napfényben, és csak egyenes helyzetben kell szállítani őket.
Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy hűvös, száraz és jól szellőztet helyen, távol a hőforrások és a közvetlen napfény.
Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendelkezésnek.

(LV) Produkta specifikācijas:
Izmērs: Karbonskābes pudele 2,0 kg, alus šļūtene 1,5 m, CO2 šļūtene 1,5 m
Materiāls: metāls, plastmasa
Paredzētā lietošana: Alus krāns privātai vai komerciālai lietošanai, ideāli piemērots dārza svīnībām vai pasākumiem
 drošības informācija ir brīdinājumi: Lūdzam ievēroiet drošības norādījumus par darbību ar CO2 pudelemi. Tos nedrīkst uzglabāt tiešā saulē, gaismā, un tie jātransportē tikai vertikālā stāvoklī.
Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā un labi vēsā vietā, prom no karstuma avotiem un tiešas saules gaisma.
Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.

(IT) Specifiche del prodotto:
Dimensione: Flacone di acido carbonico 2,0 kg, tubo di birra 1,5 m, tubo di CO2 1,5 m
Materiale: metallo, plastica
Uso previsto: Tappo di birra per uso privato o commerciale, ideale per i giardini o gli eventi
Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Si noti le istruzioni di sicurezza per la manipolazione delle bottiglie di CO2. Questi non devono essere conservati alla luce del sole e devono essere trasportati solo in posizione eretta.
Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un luogo fresco, asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano dalle fonti di calore e dalla luce solare diretta.
Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.

(NB) Produktspecificasjoner:
Størrelse: Carbonsyreflaske 2,0 kg, ølslange 1,5 m, CO2 slange 1,5 m
Material: metall, plast
Forventet bruk: Øltrykk for privat eller kommersiell bruk, ideelt for hagefester eller arrangementer
Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Vær oppmerksom på sikkerhetsinstruksjonene for håndtering av CO2-flasker. Disse må ikke lagres i direkte sollys og må kun transporteres i oppreist posisjon.
Lagringinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et kjølig, tørt og godt ventilert sted, unna varmekilder og direkte sollys.
Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.

(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος:
Μέγεθος: Φιάλη καρβονικού οξέος 2,0 kg, σωλήνας μπύρας 1,5 m, σωλήνας CO2 1,5 m
Υλικό: μέταλλο, πλαστικό
Προδιαβλεπόμενη χρήση: Μόρφα για ιδιωτική ή εμπορική χρήση, ιδανική για πάρτι ή εκδηλώσεις στον κήπο
Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Παρακαλούμε να σημειώσετε τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας για το χειρισμό των φιαλών CO2. Αυτά δεν πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε άμεση ηλιακή ακτινοβολία και πρέπει να μεταφέρονται μόνο σε όρθια θέση.
Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάσσετε σε δροσερό, ξηρό και καλά αεριζόμενο μέρος, μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας και άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφάλεια των προϊόντων.

(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid:
Suurus: Süsinikhappe pudel 2,0 kg, õllevoolik 1,5 m, CO2 voolik 1,5 m
Materjal: metall, plast
Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Õllekraan era- või äriotstarbeks kasutamiseks, ideaalne aiapeoks või üritusteks
Ohutusteave ja hoiatused: Vaadake süsinikdioksiidi pudelite käitlemise ohutusjuhiseid. Kead ei tohi hoida otseselt päikesevalguses ega neid tohib transportida ainult püstiasendis.
Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida jahedas, kuivas ja hästi ventileeritud kohas, eemal soojusallikatest ja otsestest päikesevalgusest.
Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutusmäärusele.

(PT) Especificações do produto:
Tamanho: Garrafa de ácido carbonico 2,0 kg, mangueira de cerveja 1,5 m, mangueira de CO2 1,5 m
Material: metal, plástico
Uso pretendido: Torneira de cerveja para uso privado ou comercial, ideal para festas de jardim ou eventos
Informações de segurança e avisos: Por favor, note as instruções de segurança para manusear garrafas de CO2. Estes não devem ser armazenados em luz solar direta e devem ser transportados apenas em posição vertical.
Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar fresco, seco e bem ventilado, longe de fontes de calor e luz solar direta.
Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.

(PL) Specyfikacje produktu:
Rozmiar: Butelka z kwasem węglowym 2,0 kg, wąż piwny 1,5 m, wąż CO2 1,5 m
Materiał: metal, plastik
Zamierzony użycie: Pulpak na pivo do użytku prywatnego lub handlowego, idealna na imprezy ogrodowe lub imprezy informacyjne o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Należy zwracać się z instrukcją dotyczącą postępowania z butelkami CO2. Nie wolno ich przechowywać w bezpośrednim słońcu i transportować wyłącznie w pozycji pionowej.
Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym i dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od źródeł ciepła i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.

(BG) Спецификации на продукта:
Размер: Бутилка карбонова киселина 2,0 кг, бирен маркуч 1,5 м, маркуч CO2 1,5 м
Материал: метал, пластмаса
Предназначена употреба: Бирена чешма за лична или търговска употреба, идеална за градински партита или събития
Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Моля, обърнете внимание на инструкциите за безопасност при работа с бутилки CO2. Те не трябва да се съхраняват на пряка слънчева светлина и трябва да се транспортират само в изправено положение.
Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на хладно, сухо и добре вентилирано място, далеч от източници на топлина и директна слънчева светлина.
Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.

(GA) Sonraiochtai Táirge:
Méid: Buidéal aigéad Carbóin 2,0 kg, hose beoir 1,5 m, hose CO2 1,5 m
Abhar: mictal, plaisteach
Úsáid Beartaithe: sconna beair le haghaidh úsáide príobháidí nó tráchtála, oiriúnach do pháirtithe gairdín nó d'imeachtaí
Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadh: Tabhair faoi deara na treoracha sábháilteachta chun buidéil CO2 a láimhseáil. Ní mór iad seo a stóráil i solas díreach agus ní mór iad a iompair ach amháin i seasamh ina seasamh.
Treoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit fionnuar, trím agus aeráilte, ar shiúl ó thionsaí teasa agus solas díreach.
Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonnann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgi an AE.

